
Cabrini (7-2, 1-0) -vs- Centenary (N.J.) (1-3, 0-1)
3/30/2022 at Hackettstown, N.J. (Reeves Field)

 
 

 
 
Cabrini Goals: Julian Varona (3); Dillon McManus (3); Mikey Vanaman (3); Clayton Hollinger (3); Zach Thomas (2); Wyatt Haney (2); Tommy
Vaughan (2); Colton Padgett (1); Mason Lenart (1); Griffin Ganster (1); Evan Trizonis (1); Daniel Thames (1); Zack Kaut (1); Brad Rauner
(1); Nick Mormando (1); Logan Cleary (1); Jason Fridge (1); Matthew Dorrian (1) 
Assists: Mikey Vanaman (5); Zach Thomas (3); Dillon McManus (2); Gerry Ulatowski (2); Clayton Hollinger (2); Brendan King (1); Julian
Varona (1); Nick Mormando (1); Jason Fridge (1) 
 
Centenary (N.J.) Goals: Ronan Bova (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Reeves Field
Penalties: Christian Bremner 1st/08:19; Christian Bremner 1st/06:29; Tommy Vaughan 1st/05:58; Matthew Dorrian 1st/00:51; Matt Young
4th/04:35
Officials: Megan O'Brien

Date: 3/30/2022
Attendance: 75

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Cabrini 11 8 5 5 29
Centenary (N.J.) 0 0 1 0 1

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Cabrini 18 15 9 6 48
Centenary (N.J.) 4 1 2 2 9

Shots On Goal
Cabrini 0 0 0 0 0
Centenary (N.J.) 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Cabrini 2 1 0 2 5
Centenary (N.J.) 4 2 0 1 7

Turnovers
Cabrini 3 5 6 5 19
Centenary (N.J.) 7 5 7 4 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Cabrini 4-4 2-2 3-3 3-3 12-12
Centenary (N.J.) 5-7 1-5 2-4 3-5 11-21

Ground Balls
Cabrini 14 19 15 8 56
Centenary (N.J.) 4 3 6 1 14

Face Offs
Cabrini 10 8 5 6 29
Centenary (N.J.) 2 0 2 0 4

Extra Man Opportunities
Cabrini 2 0 0 0 0-2
Centenary (N.J.) 2 0 0 1 0-3



Cabrini 29

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
13 Brendan King 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Colton Padgett 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
20 Evan Trizonis 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
28 Zach Thomas 2 3 5 3 1 1 1 - -
29 Matt Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
34 Dillon McManus 3 2 5 7 0 0 0 - -
40 Mikey Vanaman 3 5 8 4 1 2 1 - -
55 Jake Schneider 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
66 Jake Cavanaugh 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 - -
88 Max Drift 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 - -
1 Tyler Carroll 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 10-13 -
3 Jake Goss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Jake Huey 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 7-7 -
9 Bryan Rafferty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 Matt Young 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 -
1-

00:30
12 Hunter Waldron 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Mason Lenart 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
19 Griffin Ganster 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
23 Blake Turnier 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
24 Rob Pensabene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Daniel Thames 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -
26 Julian Varona 3 1 4 3 0 3 1 - -
33 Zack Kaut 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
38 Jarod Howe 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
42 Brad Rauner 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
44 Wyatt Haney 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -
45 Nick Mormando 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
48 Peter Hewitt 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
49 Gerry Ulatowski 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 - -
50 Clayton Hollinger 3 2 5 3 2 0 1 - -
51 Logan Cleary 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 - -
52 Jason Fridge 1 1 2 4 3 1 0 - -
53 John McCormick 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 12-13 -
54 John Ruttman 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

77 Matthew Dorrian 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30

91 Tommy Vaughan 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 29 18 47 48 56 19 14 29-33
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Brendan King 15:00 0 2 W
12 Hunter Waldron 30:00 1 2
24 Rob Pensabene 15:00 0 1



Centenary (N.J.) 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Zeke Giorlando 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0-1 -
4 Matt Paspalas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Christopher Festa 0 0 0 1 7 2 6 - -

12 Christian Bremner 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0-1
2-

02:00
16 Sean Menjivar 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
22 AJ Puerto 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4-26 -
23 Yousef Fahmi 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0-1 -
28 Nick Andrew 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Brandon Verderber 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 - -
36 Travis Austin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
8 Jason Toledo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-4 -
11 Ronan Bova 1 0 1 4 1 2 2 - -

Totals 1 0 1 9 14 23 11 4-33
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Travis Austin 60:00 29 7 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CABRINI CENTENAR
1st 14:49 Zach Thomas Mikey Vanaman 1 0
1st 13:58 Evan Trizonis Mikey Vanaman 2 0
1st 12:57 Wyatt Haney Unassisted 3 0
1st 11:43 Colton Padgett Unassisted 4 0
1st 10:33 Dillon McManus Mikey Vanaman 5 0
1st 08:19 Matthew Dorrian Unassisted 6 0
1st 05:27 Dillon McManus (DN) Unassisted 7 0
1st 04:09 Mikey Vanaman Dillon McManus 8 0
1st 02:59 Mikey Vanaman Zach Thomas 9 0
1st 02:43 Dillon McManus Mikey Vanaman 10 0
1st 00:29 Zack Kaut (DN) Brendan King 11 0
2nd 12:38 Clayton Hollinger Mikey Vanaman 12 0
2nd 09:45 Clayton Hollinger Unassisted 13 0
2nd 07:45 Mikey Vanaman Dillon McManus 14 0
2nd 05:46 Clayton Hollinger Unassisted 15 0
2nd 03:57 Jason Fridge Unassisted 16 0
2nd 03:05 Wyatt Haney Unassisted 17 0
2nd 02:11 Tommy Vaughan Clayton Hollinger 18 0
2nd 00:01 Griffin Ganster Clayton Hollinger 19 0
3rd 14:09 Zach Thomas Gerry Ulatowski 20 0
3rd 11:48 Ronan Bova Unassisted 20 1
3rd 06:20 Tommy Vaughan Unassisted 21 1
3rd 04:30 Julian Varona Gerry Ulatowski 22 1
3rd 03:09 Julian Varona Unassisted 23 1
3rd 02:00 Logan Cleary Zach Thomas 24 1
4th 13:48 Nick Mormando Julian Varona 25 1
4th 11:36 Mason Lenart Unassisted 26 1
4th 10:19 Julian Varona Zach Thomas 27 1
4th 09:04 Brad Rauner Jason Fridge 28 1
4th 03:59 Daniel Thames Nick Mormando 29 1

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:19 CENTENAR Christian Bremner 01:00 SLASHING
1st 06:29 CENTENAR Christian Bremner 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 05:58 CABRINI Tommy Vaughan 01:00 SLASHING
1st 00:51 CABRINI Matthew Dorrian 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 04:35 CABRINI Matt Young 00:30 HOLDING


